FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Laboratory Divison 7435 Oakland Mills Rd Columbia, MD 21046

To: Anderson Ku

Taiwan Testing and Certification Center

Kuyuanfu@etc.org.tw

From: Jihad Hermes

Jihad.Hermes@fcc.gov

Date: October 21, 2024

Test Firm Name: Taiwan Testing and Certification Center

Designation Number: TW1060
Test Firm Registration Number: 168093

We have been notified by Bureau of Standards, Metrology and Inspection that Taiwan Testing and Certification Center has been accredited as a testing laboratory.

At this time Taiwan Testing and Certification Center is here by recognized to perform compliance testing on equipment subject to the Commission's Declaration of Conformity (DOC) and Certification rules for the following scope(s):

Unintentional Radiators - FCC Part15, Subpart B Industrial, Scientific, and Medical Equipment - FCC Part 18

This recognition will expire upon expiration of the accreditation or notification of withdrawal of Commission's recognition.

Any questions concerning this email should be submitted as an inquiry to the FCC Knowledge Database at www.fcc.gov/kdb.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Laboratory Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To: Paul Liao

Taiwan Testing and Certification Center

paul.liao@etc.org.tw

From: Jihad Hermes

Jihad.Hermes@fcc.gov

Date: February 17, 2022

Test Firm Name: Taiwan Testing and Certification Center

Designation Number: TW0371
Test Firm Registration Number: 518788

Subject: FCC recognition of accreditation for Taiwan Testing and Certification Center

We have been notified by National Communications Commission that Taiwan Testing and Certification Center has been accredited as a testing laboratory.

At this time Taiwan Testing and Certification Center is hereby recognized to perform compliance testing on equipment subject to the Commission's Declaration Of Conformity (DOC) and Certification rules for the following scope(s):

Intentional Radiators - FCC Part 15 Subpart C U-NII without DFS Intentional Radiators - FCC Part 15, Subpart E U-NII with DFS Intentional Radiators - FCC Part 15, Subpart E

This recognition will expire upon expiration of the accreditation or notification of withdrawal of Commission's recognition.

Any questions about this recognition should be submitted as an inquiry to the FCC Knowledge Database at www.fcc.gov/kdb.